
Côtes-des-Neiges  

Notre-Dame-de-Grâce 

 

Public Works Department 

Traffic division 

 

Temporary Permit to Occupy and Obstruct  

the Public Domain 

 

2018 Fee Schedule 

(By-law concerning fees RCA18 17290) 

 

Before taxes  Taxes included* 

1. Permit issuance fee       $33.49  $38.50  

   

 

2. Occupancy fee based on area      Fee per day 

 

Rear of sidewalk, unpaved surface or laneway measuring  $40.01  $46.00 

50 m2 or less       $48.71  $56.00 

50 m2 to 100 m2      $61.75  $71.00 

100 m2 to 300 m2: $60.00 +     $1.65/m2 $1.90/m2 

300 m2 or more: $305.00 +     $1.65/m2 $1.90/m2 

  

3. Occupancy fee based on width     Fee per day 

 

a – Street targeted by the ordinance (main street; streets with bus routes, bike paths, arterial road, etc.) 

 If the total width occupied is no more than 3 metres   $57.40  $66.00 

 If the total width occupied is between 3 and 6 metres  $194.39 $223.50 

 If the total width occupied is between ** 6 and 9 metres $469.67 $540.00 

 If the total width occupied is between 9 and 12 metres  $747.99 $860.00 

 Additional road block      $282.67 $325.00 

(**Any additional section of 3 m + $320.00) 

 

b – Other public road (side street) 

 If the total width occupied is no more than 3 metres  $29.14  $33.50 

 If the total width occupied is between 3 and 6 metres  $88.28  $101.50 

 If the total width occupied is between 6 and 9 metres  $173.95 $200.00 

 If the total width occupied is between 9 and 12 metres  $260.92 $300.00 

 Additional road block      $88.28  $101.50 

 

c – Blocking of a laneway      $28.70  $33.00 

 

(**Any additional section of 3 m + $100.00) 

 

4. Parking permit with parking meters     Fee per day 

Permit issuance fee for a parking space with no pay station/parking meter $30.88 $35.50 

Permit issuance fee for a parking space with pay station/parking meter     $19.57 $22.50 



 

Loss of income  Fee $2.00/hr $26.50 x ___ day (taxes incl.) 

          $2.50/hr $30.50 x___ day (taxes incl.) 

 

       Fixed fee 

Removal of a pay station    $238.31 $274.00 

Removal of a parking meter with one or two counters $110.46 $127.00  

or removal of a single or double sign    $64.36  $73.00 per additional post 

 

Placement of a cover on the parking meter   $37.40  $44.00 

and/or single (1 space) or double (2 spaces) sign  $5.31  $6.10 per additional cover 

 

5. Exceptional permits     Fixed fee 

Issuance of permit     $30.88  $35.50 

File processing fee and review of prescribed route  $106.11 $122.00 

 

6. Taxes 

GST 5% 

QST 9.975% 

    

  


